502030101 08/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEHULKUMAR PARSANA	03/27/2012
RAHUL AGRAWAL	03/27/2012
KRISHNA LEELA POOLA	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13437443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547 **Phone**: 816-474-6550

Email: ms_schurle@yahoo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shook Hardy & Bacon LLP
Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335285.01/MFCP.165888
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. O'Brien

Total Attachments: 1

source=MFCP_165888_EXEC_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028812 FRAME: 0251 OP \$40.00 13437443

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented sub a patent application entitled "COI will be filed with hereby authorized Shook, Hardy & 64108, who are here in parenthed APPLICATION'S A was filed on is filed concurrent Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications are applications, in and for the Ur ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR agrees to exemplication of the making and prosecution of the making applications and prosecution of the making applications are prosecution of the making and prosecution of the making applications are prosecution of the making applications are prosecution and prosecution of the making applications are prosecution and prosecution are prosec	ject matter ("INVENTION NTEXT-SENSITIVE DEE nout this executed Pres, and requests, ASS Bacon L.L.P. 2555 Grassociated with custing and was given and was given the head patents derived nited States, its territal patents derived nited States, its territal consideration, the clusive rights, title and INTERIVATIVES); cute all instruments and APPLICATION (and	ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR IGNEE'S legal representatives, of and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri tomer number 45809, to insert 437,443, filed 04/02/2012) this and date, when known; a Application No; tion, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the NVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing tories, and all foreign countries receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to addinterest in the INVENTION and and documents required for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
and perfecting title to the APPLIC		and for the purpose of protecting TON DERIVATIVES).
MEHULKUMAR PARSANA	27th MARCH 2012 Date	MCHULKUMAR PARSANA Printed Name in Native Language
MEHOLKOMAN FARSANA		
Kahul.	27th MARCH 2012	RAHUL AGRAWAL
RÁHÚL AGRAWAL	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
* \\	27 HARCH 2012	KRISHNA LEELA FOOLA
KRIPINA LEELA POOLA	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 1

4914652 v1

PATENT REEL: 028812 FRAME: 0252